# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFS BRANDS, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SAN JAMAR, INC.		10/02/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN
ELITE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
FOODWARE, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BAR MAID CORPORATION		10/02/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA
DR JOHN'S LABS, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING
PIPER PRODUCTS, INC.		10/02/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN
AYRKING, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PROGRESSIVE PRODUCTS, L.L.C.		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	500 WEST MONROE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 142**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563046	ADJUST-A-GLIDE
Registration Number:	4501420	ALIBI
Registration Number:	3423607	BRONCO
Registration Number:	0950583	CAFE
Registration Number:	1634116	COLDMASTER
Registration Number:	4928117	COOLCHECK
Registration Number:	1507215	CRYSTALON

Registration Number:         0829607         DALLAS WARE           Registration Number:         1670822         DELIWARE           Registration Number:         2246746         Image: Registration Number:         1809224           Registration Number:         0825552         DINEX           Registration Number:         1913365         DINEX           Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         1077908         EPICURE           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2680523         GRIND-AWAY
Registration Number:         2246746           Registration Number:         1809224           Registration Number:         0825552         DINEX           Registration Number:         1913365         DINEX           Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:         1809224           Registration Number:         0825552         DINEX           Registration Number:         1913365         DINEX           Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:         0825552         DINEX           Registration Number:         1913365         DINEX           Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         1077908         EPICURE           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:         1913365         DINEX           Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         1077908         EPICURE           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:         1995955         DINEX           Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         1077908         EPICURE           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:         3309096         DINEXPRESS           Registration Number:         1612111         DUAL SURFACE           Registration Number:         2730011         DUO-PAN           Registration Number:         1959727         DUO-SWEEP           Registration Number:         3139729         DUO-SWEEPER           Registration Number:         5182752         DURATHERM           Registration Number:         1077908         EPICURE           Registration Number:         2164568         EZ-SIP           Registration Number:         1281613         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2082845         FLO-PAC           Registration Number:         2122350         FOLD 'N GO           Registration Number:         1563052         GRIND-AWAY           Registration Number:         2969533         GRIPLITE
Registration Number:1612111DUAL SURFACERegistration Number:2730011DUO-PANRegistration Number:1959727DUO-SWEEPRegistration Number:3139729DUO-SWEEPERRegistration Number:5182752DURATHERMRegistration Number:1077908EPICURERegistration Number:2164568EZ-SIPRegistration Number:1281613FLO-PACRegistration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:2730011DUO-PANRegistration Number:1959727DUO-SWEEPRegistration Number:3139729DUO-SWEEPERRegistration Number:5182752DURATHERMRegistration Number:1077908EPICURERegistration Number:2164568EZ-SIPRegistration Number:1281613FLO-PACRegistration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number: 1959727 DUO-SWEEP Registration Number: 3139729 DUO-SWEEPER Registration Number: 5182752 DURATHERM Registration Number: 1077908 EPICURE Registration Number: 2164568 EZ-SIP Registration Number: 1281613 FLO-PAC Registration Number: 2082845 FLO-PAC Registration Number: 2122350 FOLD 'N GO Registration Number: 1563052 GRIND-AWAY Registration Number: 2969533 GRIPLITE
Registration Number: 3139729 DUO-SWEEPER Registration Number: 5182752 DURATHERM Registration Number: 1077908 EPICURE Registration Number: 2164568 EZ-SIP Registration Number: 1281613 FLO-PAC Registration Number: 2082845 FLO-PAC Registration Number: 2122350 FOLD 'N GO Registration Number: 1563052 GRIND-AWAY Registration Number: 2969533 GRIPLITE
Registration Number: 5182752 DURATHERM  Registration Number: 1077908 EPICURE  Registration Number: 2164568 EZ-SIP  Registration Number: 1281613 FLO-PAC  Registration Number: 2082845 FLO-PAC  Registration Number: 2122350 FOLD 'N GO  Registration Number: 1563052 GRIND-AWAY  Registration Number: 2969533 GRIPLITE
Registration Number:1077908EPICURERegistration Number:2164568EZ-SIPRegistration Number:1281613FLO-PACRegistration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:2164568EZ-SIPRegistration Number:1281613FLO-PACRegistration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:1281613FLO-PACRegistration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:2082845FLO-PACRegistration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:2122350FOLD 'N GORegistration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number:1563052GRIND-AWAYRegistration Number:2969533GRIPLITE
Registration Number: 2969533 GRIPLITE
B   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
Registration Number:1484314HI-LO
Registration Number:2806307LAFAYETTE
Registration Number:2042752MARKO
Registration Number:3693116MEALS ON COMMAND
Registration Number:4321545MEALTIMEXPRESS
Registration Number:1395512MEASURE MISER
Registration Number: 2707873 OMNI
Registration Number:2824718OMNI SWEEP
Registration Number:1900434PAD GRAB
Registration Number: 3111933 PERFECT · SERV
Registration Number:1773023PETAL MIST
Registration Number:2378946POUR-RITE
Registration Number:1813759PROCAP
Registration Number:1803764READY SWEEP
Registration Number:3159677ROTARY WIZARD
Registration Number:1635516SCRAPE-AWAY
Registration Number:2918072SMART-THERM
Registration Number:2157327SPARTA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1483498	STACK-ALL	
Registration Number:	5650797	STADIA	
Registration Number:	2713431	STERI-PAIL	
Registration Number:	1294328	STORE N' POUR	
Registration Number:	5466846	STORPLUS	
Registration Number:	1500990	STRATA-GRIT	
Registration Number:	1923702	SWIVEL SCRUB	
Registration Number:	1589993	TECH CLEAN	
Registration Number:	1589994	TECH CLEAN	
Registration Number:	2102984	THE HERITAGE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2656275	TROPEZ	
Registration Number:	2031162	TURNBURY	
Registration Number:	2411701	VERSAPOUR	
Registration Number:	7128518	VALOR	
Registration Number:	7082343	PERMALABEL	
Registration Number:	3067453	WIPES PLUS	
Registration Number:	4759502	PROGRESSIVE PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	5528062	FLAPWINGS BEARD SUPPLY CO.	
Registration Number:	5579520	SPECTRUM	
Registration Number:	5584516	SPECTRUM	
Registration Number:	6164405	WIPES PLUS	
Registration Number:	6750796	CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	4525911	BESTAN	
Registration Number:	2625305	BESTGUARD	
Registration Number:	4685404	BIO KLEEN	
Registration Number:	2216408	BOARD-MATE	
Registration Number:	2706489	CHILL-IT	
Registration Number:	3146366	CUT- N- CARRY	
Registration Number:	4778460	DOCK TO DINING	
Registration Number:	2989134	DOME	
Registration Number:	4748831	D-SHIELD	
Registration Number:	2283700	EZ-FIT	
Registration Number:	4983612	EZ-KLEEN	
Registration Number:	2717747	INFINITY	
Registration Number:	3188024	KATCHALL	
Registration Number:	2251016	KLEEN-PAIL	
Registration Number:	4756753	MANI-KARE	
Registration Number:	2753510	OCEANS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401435	RAPI-KOOL
Registration Number:	4778957	RELY
Registration Number:	2082524	RESERVA
Registration Number:	4971502	SAN JAMAR SMART. SAFE. SANITARY.
Registration Number:	3542070	SAF-CHECK
Registration Number:	3370868	SAF-T-GRIP
Registration Number:	2216088	SAF-T-ICE
Registration Number:	4265128	SAF-T-KNIFE
Registration Number:	3018676	SAF-T-SCOOP
Registration Number:	4106572	SAF-T-WRAP
Registration Number:	2045853	SAN JAMAR
Registration Number:	3496453	SAN JAMAR
Registration Number:	4949091	SAN JAMAR
Registration Number:	3551496	SENTRY
Registration Number:	3008164	SMART SAFE SANITARY
Registration Number:	6285528	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3562040	TRUCK TO TABLE
Registration Number:	2321657	TUFF-CUT
Registration Number:	3013916	ULTIGRIPS
Registration Number:	4044688	VENUE
Registration Number:	2380047	VERSA-MAT
Registration Number:	2039465	VERSATWIN
Registration Number:	5742870	BAG BOA
Registration Number:	5438860	SNAP DRAPE BRANDS PERFECTLY PRESENTED
Registration Number:	3478583	SNAP DRAPE
Registration Number:	1314641	SNAP.DRAPE
Registration Number:	5267313	TABLE IN A SNAP
Registration Number:	5352009	SECURITY IN A SNAP
Registration Number:	4947471	SANI STATION
Registration Number:	5181404	
Registration Number:	0697758	SERVOLIFT
Registration Number:	2946665	THE FOOD FOCUSED EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2386069	FOODSAFE
Registration Number:	4825265	LACROSSE
Registration Number:	4387812	R&D FIXTURES
Registration Number:	3425576	AYRKING
Registration Number:	3513360	DRUMROLL
Registration Number:	5702007	ELITE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5357590	WINCO
Registration Number:	2374216	WINCO
Registration Number:	4560320	ECO-TAKEOUTS
Registration Number:	4096367	BAMBOOMEL
Registration Number:	3856581	SANTA LUCIA
Registration Number:	2904360	BUGAMBILIA
Registration Number:	2902896	BUGAMBILIA
Registration Number:	6635325	BENCHMARK USA
Registration Number:	6636162	G · E · T
Registration Number:	6650017	G · E · T
Registration Number:	5032071	CHEFORWARD
Registration Number:	2949916	WINWARE
Registration Number:	3991592	BAR MAID
Registration Number:	4081669	BEST IN THE BAR
Registration Number:	6989480	CHIP CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2857575	GLASS PRO
Serial Number:	97855584	SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	97855574	SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	97065510	WP+ WIPESPLUS
Serial Number:	90482082	ECOCYCLE
Serial Number:	97182607	OMNIFIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29058.00043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

## **Total Attachments: 9**

source=1.7. Project Red Oak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=1.7. Project Red Oak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=1.7. Project Red Oak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif

-

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of October 2, 2023, between each of the signatories hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Antares Capital LP, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with it successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2023 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"; capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has (i) as collateral security for the Obligations, granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, each of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As collateral security for the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, excluding, however, any of the following that is an Excluded Asset:
  - (i) All trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule 1 hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, but, for clarity, excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant, attachment or enforcement of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the voiding, of such intent-to-use trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable federal Law and, except to the extent perfected by the filing of a UCC financing statement, any foreign intellectual property.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- SECTION 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when

AmericasActive:19148423.4

taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to those set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Americas Active: 19148423.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CFS BRANDS, LLC SAN JAMAR, INC. ELITE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC FOODWARE, LLC BAR MAID CORPORATION, each as Grantor

Name: Trent Freiberg

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

DR JOHN'S LABS, LLC, PIPER PRODUCTS, INC., AYRKING, LLC, each as Grantor

Name: Trent Freiberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PROGRESSIVE PRODUCTS, L.L.C.,

as Grantor

Name: Terry Malone

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

Name: Brendan Condron
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE 1

# Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
	-	
CFS Brands, LLC	1563046	ADJUST-A-GLIDE
CFS Brands, LLC	4501420	ALIBI
CFS Brands, LLC	3423607	BRONCO
CFS Brands, LLC	0950583	CAFÉ
CFS Brands, LLC	1634116	COLDMASTER
CFS Brands, LLC	4928117	COOLCHECK
CFS Brands, LLC	1507215	CRYSTALON
CFS Brands, LLC	0829607	DALLAS WARE
CFS Brands, LLC	1670822	DELIWARE
CFS Brands, LLC		Design Only
	2246746	9000
CFS Brands, LLC	1809224	Design Only
CFS Brands, LLC	0825552	DINEX
CFS Brands, LLC	1913365	DINEX
CFS Brands, LLC	1995955	DINEX
CFS Brands, LLC	3309096	DINEXPRESS
CFS Brands, LLC	1612111	DUAL SURFACE
CFS Brands, LLC	2730011	DUO-PAN
CFS Brands, LLC	1959727	DUO-SWEEP
CFS Brands, LLC	3139729	DUO-SWEEPER
CFS Brands, LLC	5182752	DURATHERM
CFS Brands, LLC	1077908	EPICURE
CFS Brands, LLC	2164568	EZ-SIP
CFS Brands, LLC	1281613	FLO-PAC

AmericasActive:19148423.4

CFS Brands, LLC	2082845	FLO-PAC
CFS Brands, LLC	2122350	FOLD 'N GO
CFS Brands, LLC	1563052	GRIND-AWAY
CFS Brands, LLC	2969533	GRIPLITE
CFS Brands, LLC	1484314	HI-LO
CFS Brands, LLC	2806307	LAFAYETTE
CFS Brands, LLC	2042752	MARKO
CFS Brands, LLC	3693116	MEALS ON COMMAND
CFS Brands, LLC	4321545	MEALTIMEXPRESS
CFS Brands, LLC	1395512	MEASURE MISER
CFS Brands, LLC	2707873	OMNI
CFS Brands, LLC	2824718	OMNI SWEEP
CFS Brands, LLC	1900434	PAD GRAB
CFS Brands, LLC	3111933	PERFECT · SERV
CFS Brands, LLC	1773023	PETAL MIST
CFS Brands, LLC	2378946	POUR-RITE
CFS Brands, LLC	1813759	PROCAP
CFS Brands, LLC	1803764	READY SWEEP
CFS Brands, LLC	3159677	ROTARY WIZARD
CFS Brands, LLC	1635516	SCRAPE-AWAY
CFS Brands, LLC	2918072	SMART-THERM
CFS Brands, LLC	2157327	SPARTA
CFS Brands, LLC	1483498	STACK-ALL
CFS Brands, LLC	5650797	STADIA
CFS Brands, LLC	2713431	STERI-PAIL
CFS Brands, LLC	1294328	STORE N' POUR
CFS Brands, LLC	5466846	STORPLUS
CFS Brands, LLC	1500990	STRATA-GRIT
CFS Brands, LLC	1923702	SWIVEL SCRUB
CFS Brands, LLC	1589993	TECH CLEAN
CFS Brands, LLC	1589994	TECH CLEAN
CFS Brands, LLC	2102984	THE HERITAGE COLLECTION
CFS Brands, LLC	2656275	TROPEZ
CFS Brands, LLC	2031162	TURNBURY

AmericasActive:19148423.4

CFS Brands, LLC	2411701	VERSAPOUR	
CFS Brands, LLC	7128518	VALOR	
CFS Brands, LLC	7,082,343	PERMALABEL	
CFS Brands, LLC	3067453	WIPES PLUS	
CFS Brands, LLC	4759502	PROGRESSIVE PRODUCTS	
CFS Brands, LLC	5528062	FLAPWINGS BEARD SUPPLY CO.	
CFS Brands, LLC	5579520	SPECTRUM	
CFS Brands, LLC	5584516	SPECTRUM	
CFS Brands, LLC	6164405	WIPES PLUS	
CFS Brands, LLC	6750796	CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4525911	BESTAN	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2625305	BESTGUARD	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4685404	BIO KLEEN	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2216408	BOARD-MATE	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2706489	CHILL-IT	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3146366	CUT-N-CARRY	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4778460	DOCK TO DINING	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2989134	DOME	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4748831	D-SHIELD	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2283700	EZ-FIT	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4983612	EZ-KLEEN	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2717747	INFINITY	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3188024	KATCHALL	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2251016	KLEEN-PAIL	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4756753	MANI-KARE	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2753510	OCEANS	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2401435	RAPI-KOOL	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4778957	RELY	
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2082524	RESERVA	

AmericasActive:19148423.4

SAN JAMAR, INC.	4971502	S SAN JAMAR SMART. SAFE. SANITARY. San jamar
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3542070	SAF-CHECK
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3370868	SAF-T-GRIP
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2216088	SAF-T-ICE
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4265128	SAF-T-KNIFE
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3018676	SAF-T-SCOOP
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4106572	SAF-T-WRAP
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2045853	SAN JAMAR
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3496453	SAN JAMAR
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4949091	SAN JAMAR
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3551496	SENTRY
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3008164	SMART SAFE SANITARY
SAN JAMAR, INC.	6285528	SUMMIT
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3562040	TRUCK TO TABLE
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2321657	TUFF-CUT
SAN JAMAR, INC.	3013916	ULTIGRIPS
SAN JAMAR, INC.	4044688	VENUE
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2380047	VERSA-MAT
SAN JAMAR, INC.	2039465	VERSATWIN
SAN JAMAR, INC.	5742870	BAG BOA
CFS Brands, LLC	5438860	SNAP DRAPE BRANDS PERFECTLY PRESENTED & DESIGN
CFS Brands, LLC	3478583	SNAP DRAPE
CFS Brands, LLC	1314641	SNAP DRAPE & DESIGN
CFS Brands, LLC	5267313	TABLE IN A SNAP
CFS Brands, LLC	5352009	SECURITY IN A SNAP
Dr John's Labs, LLC	4947471	SANI STATION
Dr John's Labs, LLC	5181404	Design Only
Piper Products, Inc.	0697758	SERVOLIFT
Piper Products, Inc.	2946665	THE FOOD FOCUSED EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Piper Products, Inc.	2386069	FOODSAFE
Piper Products, Inc.	4825265	LACROSSE

AmericasActive:19148423.4

Piper Products, Inc.	4387812	R&D FIXTURES	
AyrKing, LLC	3425576	AYRKING	
AyrKing, LLC	3513360	DRUMROLL	
Elite Global Solutions,	5702007	ELITE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS and Design	
LLC		de.	
Foodware, LLC	5357590	WINCO [stylized/design mark]	
Foodware, LLC	2374216	WINCO	
Foodware, LLC	4560320	ECO-TAKEOUTS	
Foodware, LLC	4096367	BAMBOOMEL	
Foodware, LLC	3856581	SANTA LUCIA	
Foodware, LLC	2904360	BUGAMBILIA [stylized/design mark]	
		Lymphia .	
Foodware, LLC	2902896	BUGAMBILIA	
Foodware, LLC	6635325	BENCHMARK USA and Design	
Foodware, LLC	6636162	G.E.T. & Design	
Foodware, LLC	6650017	GET & Design G.E.T	
Foodware, LLC	5032071	CHEFORWARD	
Foodware, LLC	2949916	WINWARE	
Bar Maid Corporation	3991592	BAR MAID	
Bar Maid Corporation	4081669	BEST IN THE BAR and Design	
Bar Maid Corporation	6989480	CHIP CHAMPION	
Bar Maid Corporation	2857575	GLASS PRO	

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Foodware, LLC	97855584	SPECRUM
Foodware, LLC	97855574	SPECTRUM and Design
Progressive Products, L.L.C.	97065510	WP WIPES PLUS
CFS Brands, LLC	90482082	ECOCYCLE
CFS Brands, LLC	97182607	OMNIFIT

AmericasActive:19148423.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0063

**RECORDED: 10/03/2023**